PARTS LIST

for

CORPORATION

REFRIGERATOR

MODEL
ET18TKXMWRO

AWhite, Almond, Coffee,
Golden Harvest, New Avocado,
Toast, Platinum

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
@ FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS @

‘Whirlpool corrorarion

Benton Harbor, Michigan.

3-84 Llitho in U.S.A. Part No. 789179
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CABINET PARTS

For Model: ET18TKXMWRO0

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

789179 2
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14

15
17
18
19

20

21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28
29

942774
488681
488448
937216
943698
943691
943699
942737
488320
487584
489113

943692
943694
943695
943696
943697
1100677
1100678

946320
946321
946322
946323
946324
1100679
1100680
489097
1100513
1100509

842010
989895
989896
989897
989194
1100172
1100173
489105
488949
944788
836155
836195
487802
488296
489096
488949
944783
654366
488714

1100778
1100779
1100780
1100781
1100782

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)
Rol | er, Fr ont
Scr ew, 5/16-24 x 1
Scr ew, 10-32 x 1/2
Rol | er, Rear
Fr ane, Center Rail
Heat er , Mul |'i on
Cent er Rai |, Bracket
Ferrul e, Center Rail
Scr ew, 8 x 1/2
Scr ew, 8-15 x 3/8
Scr ew, 8-15 x 3/8
Center Rail
White
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Al nond
Pl ati num
Toast
Filler, Center Rail (2)
Wiite
Al nond
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Pl ati num
Toast
Scr ew, 10-32 x 3/8
H nge, Top
Shim Hinge Top
H nge Cover
Wiite
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Al nond
Toast
Pl ati num
Scr ew, 10-32 x 23/32

Screw (Repair)

H nge, Cent er
Shim Hi nge Center
Shim Center (Repair)

Washer, 7/ 64
Washer, 11/ 64
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 (2)

Screw (Repair)
H nge Butt, Bottom
H nge Pin, Bottom

Shim Bottom

Scr ew, 10-32 x 5/16
Wiite

Al nrond

Cof f ee

Col den Har vest

New  Avocado



30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42

1100783
1100784
487802

942818
942819
942820
942821
942822
1100685
1100686

943685
943686
943687
943688
943689
1100669
1100670

943552
944831
944832
944833
944834
1100681
1100682

942807
942808
942809
942810
942811
1100683
1100684

940086
940087
940088
940089
940090
1100687
1100688

842031
989195
989875
989876
989877
1100176
1100177
942844
489048
942845
944741
486194
939054

Toast
Pl ati num
Washer, 7/ 64
Cover, dider Rail
VWhite
Cof f ee
CGol den Har vest
New  Avocado
Al nrond
Pl ati num
Toast
Cover, Deck Rai
Wiite
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Al nond
Pl ati num
Toast
Cover, dider Rail
White
Al nond
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New Avocado
Pl ati num
Toast
Filler, Wap Corner
White
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Al nond
Pl ati num
Toast
Hol e Pl ug
Wiite
Al nond
Cof f ee
Col den Har vest
New  Avocado
Pl ati num
Toast
Hol e Plug (2)
White
Al nond
Cof f ee
CGol den Har vest
New  Avocado
Toast
Pl ati num
Cabi net , Wring Assenbly
Scr ew, 8-32 x 1/2
Cover, Wring
Cip, Wring Cover
Scr ew, 8 x 1/2
CAip, Wre (4)



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

549193
937360
937357
942813
940121
488401
942853
655411
509640
519405
488645
536195

944700
944701
944702
944703
944704
1100671
1100672

944705
944706
944707
944708
944709
1100673
1100674

d anp, Service Cord

Cord, Service

d amp

Fitting, Drai n
Gasket , Seal
Screw, 8 x 5/8
Plug Assenbly

Hole Plug

Tube, Drain

d amp

Screw, 8 x 1/2
Hole Plug

Deck Rail (R S.)

White

Al nond

Cof f ee

Gol den Har vest
New  Avocado

Pl ati num

Toast

Deck Rail (L.S.)

Wiite

Al nond

Cof f ee

Col den Har vest
New  Avocado

Pl ati num

Toast



LINER PARTS
For Model: ET18TKXMWRO
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943796
944795
941839
942751
946351
942750
946356
946357
946358
946355
943707
942842
486194
938287
548041
487887
531933
935701
489042
942846
943741
488992
1103620
939283

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)

Wring,
Hole Plug
Hole Pl ug

Fan Mot or

Side, Electric Shield
Top, Electric Shield
Stud, Evaporator (2)

Stud (2)
Saddl e
Saddl e
Support,
Cover,
Ter m nal
Scr ew,
Mot or ,

Bl ade,

Scr ew,

G ommet
Spacer,

Scr ew,
Scrol |,
Evapor at or
Scr ew,
Hol e Cover,
Hole Pl ug

Stud, R S

Stud, L.S.

Stud (8)

Al r Duct

Bl ock, Miltiple
8 x 1/2 (2)

Fan

Fan

3-48 x 1/4 (2)

(2)

Fan Motor (2)

8 x 1-1/4

Fan

Cover

8-15 x 1/2 (5)
Evapor at or



- COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR PARTS

For Model: ET18TKXMWRO

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
S 789179

/185 -D-5



O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNPE

943711
942757
549702
945486
488693
938049
851067
946059
940014
942758
943798
489053
937105
935727
487534
943713
942762
942765
942767
488764
937078
942769
943734
489048
488864
942817
943714
946367
944998
943715
942772
943716
942849
939191

Bott om

Conpart nent Separ at or

Box, Control

Swi t ch,

Ti ner,

Scr ew,

Swi t ch,
Socket

Bul b, Light
Hole Plug
Ther nost at

Rocker Arm
Defrost (10 Hour)
6-20 x 1/2
Toggl e

Assenbl y

Barrier Assenbly

Knob, Ther nost at

Lockwasher
Spacer,

Knob

Knob, Air Control

Scr ew,

8 x 1

Rod, Connecti ng
Air Di ffuser Assenbly

Gasket
Cover,

Scr ew,
Wring
Wring,
Gasket

Scr ew,

Scr ew,

I nsul ati on,
| nsul ati on,
Pad (2)
Wring

I nsul ati on,
Shi el d,
Separ at or,

Air Diffuser

Air Diffuser

8 x 1/2

Assenbl y

Assenbly Control Box
Bot t om Separ at or

8-32 x 1/2 (2)

8-15 x 1-1/2

Filler

Conpar t ment Separ at or

Pr ot ect or

Center Rail

Conpart nent Separ at or
Conpartnent (Top)

Drain Insert, Separator,

Cup, Drain



SHELF PARTS
For Model: ET18TKXMWRO

789179
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946454
1100462
1100633
944739
1100461
946438
946426
944744
841180

Shel f, Pul I out (3)
Support Post, Crisper
Cover, Cri sper
Cover, Meat Pan

Shel f, Freezer

Pan, Crisper (2)

Pan, Meat

Tray, lce (2)

Tray,

lce (2) (For Platinum Model

Ol y)



FREEZER DOOR PARTS

For Model: ET18TKXMWRO

- - 9017

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
7 789179
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

945292
945293
945294
945295
945296
1100276
1100277
534927
943185
944035
488921
489028
488930

844478
989196
989892
989893
989894
1100188
1100189
946997
489101
488552
943184
943182
982978
943187
943188
945802
488920
946824
945117
991259
509929
876029

Panel, Freezer Door (Also Order Item 21)

Hol e Pl ug

Wiite

Cof f ee

Gol den Har vest
New Avocado

Al nond

Toast

Pl ati num

Hole Plug (2)

Pl at e, Tap (4)

Br acket, Door Stop
Scr ew, 8 x 1/2
Scr ew, 8-15 x 1/2
Screw (Repair)

VWhite

Al nond

Cof f ee

Col den Har vest
New  Avocado

Toast

Pl ati num

Door Gasket Magnetic
Scr ew, 7 x 1/2
Screw (Repair)

Handl e End, Top
Handl e End

Handl e, Cent er
Shim Handl e

Spacer, Handl e Door
Interior Door Panel
Scr ew, 8 x 5/8
Trim Door Shel f
Narepl at e

Strip, Tape

Cap, Hinge Sleeve (4)
Kit, Foam Slab



UNIT PARTS

For Model: ET18TKXMWR0
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FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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1 487837 Screw

2 1103640 Bunper (2)

3 943758 Condenser & Precool er Assenmbly

4 942739 Aip, Tube (2)

6 942816 Spacer

7 943765 Heat Shield Evaporat or

8 510716 Tube C anp

9 945593 Danpener

11 943322 Spri ng, Rel ay Case

12 943321 Case, Rel ay

13 943770 Over |l oad

14 943320 Spri ng, Overl oad

15 943772 Rel ay

16 934326 Housi ng Pl ug

18 487869 Scr ew, 8 x 3/8

20 1100636 Condenser, Stand O f

21 486194 Scr ew, 8 x 1/2

22 943762 Evapor at or

23 942852 dip, Condenser Mounting (2)

24 489087 Nut

25 942875 Tray, Evaporator

26 510446 Restrictor Sleeve

27 945424 Drier

28 702217 Conpressor (lncludes Itens 43, 44, 45, 46 & 47)

(Al'so Order 482801 Mounting Kit & 876765 Tube Kit)

29 547637 d anp, Drier

30 942860 Unit Mounting Plate

31 943766 Exchanger, Heat

32 1100707 Aip, Stand Of

33 943764 Heat er, Def r ost

34 488624 Scr ew, 8 x 3/8

35 942871 Bi - Met al , Def r ost

36 942873 d anp

37 489116 Scr ew, 1/4-28 x 1

39 1100826 G onmet (4)

40 488480 Scr ew, 8 x 1/2

41 488879 Scr ew, 8-32 x 5/16

43 549500 Rel ay

44 936073 Over |l oad

45 549336 Cover

46 549342 Strap

47 549086 Overl oad Spring

48 943755 Unit Mounting Rai

49 487248 Screw

50 488973 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1

Parts Not Illustrated And Optional Parts (Not I|ncluded)
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")
978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")
978028 Val ve, Access (1/2")
978029 Val ve, Access (5/8")
978030 Val ve, Access (3/4")

876764 Val ve, Access (3/16")



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

For Model: ET18TKXMWRO

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
10
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1 Panel , Refrigerator Door

945280 Wi te
945281 Cof f ee
945282 Gol den Har vest
945283 New  Avocado
945284 Al nond
1100274 Toast
1100275 Pl ati num
2 534927 Hole Plug (2)
3 943185 Pl at e, Tap (4)
4 944036 Br acket Door Stop
5 488921 Screw, 8 x 1/2
6 489028 Scr ew, 8-15 x 1/2
488930 Screw (Repair)
7 Hol e Pl ug
844478 VWi te
989196 Al nond
989892 Cof f ee
989893 Gol den Har vest
989894 New  Avocado
1100188 Toast
1100189 Pl ati num
8 946993 Door Gasket, Magnetic
9 489101 Screw, 7 x 1/2
488552 Screw (Repair)
10 943182 Handl e End
11 983542 Handl e End, Side
12 982946 Handl e, Cent er
13 992872 Shim Handl e End (Side)
14 943188 Spacer, Handl e Door
15 939101 Screw Anchor (2)
16 488920 Scr ew, 8 x 5/8 (2)
17 487875 Screw, 8 x 1/2
18 1100011 Screw Cover
19 945886 Interior Door Panel
20 946819 Trim Door (2)
23 946999 Conpart ment , Butter Door
24 843213 Cip, Medallion
25 487909 Screw, 8 x 1/2
26 Medal i on
848382 VWi te
989901 Cof f ee
989902 New Avocado
989903 Gol den Har vest
989904 Al nond
1100194 Toast
1100195 Pl ati num
27 520747 Tray, Butter
28 509929 Cap, Hinge Sleeve (4)
M scel | aneous
978941 I nsul ation, Fiberglass(63-1/2" x 32-1/2" x 2-5/8")
212643 Seal er, Gum (4 Feet)
479502 Tape, Vinyl (3/4" x 108')
876305 Kit, Insulation (14 Pcs., 3" x 24" x 48")
876370 Kit, Insulation (2 Pcs., 3" x 24" x 48")
876029 Kit, Foam Slab (30" x 32-1/2" x 1-1/2")

482395 Pl astic Repair Kit



505587
511873
542638
542639
606755
799833
799832
503695
789179
Cust oner Touch-Up Materi al
350942
350941
350939
350930
285365
285366
72017
72032
72107
72108
72109
72110
72112
72113
Ref i ni shing Materi al
285367
285368
799340
799344
261887
261889
261891
978883
261886
261888
261890
350956
833938
I nstallable
ECKMF- 83
946416
946423
946604
1101603
789179

Kit,
Kit,
Kit,
Kit,
Kit,
Kit,
Kit,
Kit,

Seal er, Mastic (1 Q.)

Touch- Up, VWhite Porcelain (2 Oz.)

G ease, Silicon (1/2 Qz.)

Cenment , Alum lastic (1-1/4 Qz.)
Bag, Insulation (36-5/8" x 46")

Kit, Evaporator Repair (Al um num Epoxy)
Kit, Porcelain Repair (Wite)

Seal er, Cork (1/4 Pound)

List, Parts

Priner, Wiite (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Level er, Enanel (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , Bl ack (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , VWiite (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , Toast (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , Pl ati num (13 Oz. Spray Can)

Brush Touch-Up (Wite)

Brush Touch-Up (Bl ack)

Brush Touch-Up (Al nond)

Brush Touch-Up (Coffee)

Brush Touch-Up (New Avocado)
Brush Touch-Up (Gol den Harvest)
Brush Touch-Up (Toast)

Brush Touch-Up (Pl atinum

Enanel , Toast (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , Plati num (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , Black (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , Wiite (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , Coffee (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , New Avocado (1 Q. Uncut)
Enanel , ol den Harvest (1 Q. Uncut)
Enanel , Almond (1 Q. Uncut)

Enanel , Coffee (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , New Avocado (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , Col den Harvest (13 Oz. Spray Can)
Enanel , Al mond (13 Oz. Spray Can)

Kit, Terminal Connector |ce Maker Field
Care & Use Guide

Consurer Buy Cui de

Tech Sheet

Ener gy Label

Parts List
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